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CHALICE GOLD MIMES LIMITED
Lavel 2, 1292 Hay Strest,
WWest Farth, VYA 6005

GPC Box 2690, Perth, Wa 8041
Phane: -+418 9322 3960

Fax +618 9312 5pa0
s I.l:luﬁzl: |.I |ETE Emralli  Info@challcapoldcom
ACKM 11§ E44 45K Wib:  www.chalicegold,com
3 December 2008

Austradian Stock Biehange
Level 8

Exchange Ploza

2 The Esplanade

Perth WA 6000

Dear Jill

| refer fo your letter of 3 December 2008 regarding the late lodgement of an
Appendix 3X. In response fo your questions the Company advises that:

1. The reason for the late lodgement was due to an administrative oversight.
Immediate action was taken to rectify this eror once we bacame aware of it.

2. The Company takes corporate govemance practices very serioudly. In
accordance with Guidance Note 22 of the Listing Rules, the Company has o
confractual arangement with each director regarding the diclosure of
director's inferests in securities of the Company. Each diractor is acyiely
aware of their continuous disclosure obligations,

3. The Company has reviewed its processes and policies and believes that no
further arangements are required to ensure the compliance with Lisfing Rule
3.198B. The late lodgement was an honest adminisirative oversight and not as
da rasult of Inodequate arrangements between the Company and its directors
regarding continuous disclosura.

Yours faithfully

/2

RICHARD HACKER
Company Secretcry
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ASX Markets Supervislon Pty Ltd
A S X ABN 98 (08 624 691
Level 8

AUSTRALIAH SECURITIES EXCHANGE Exchange Plaza
2 The Esplanads
Parth WA 8000

GPC Bax D187
Perth WA B840

Telephone 61 (08) 9224 0013

Facsimile 67 (07) 9221 2020
g;gp';ﬁ;kggm fary nternat http:ffwwzu.asx.com.au
Chalice Gold Mines Limited
Level 2
1292 Hay Street

WEST PERTH WA 6003

Facsimile: 9322 5800
Dear Richard

Chalice Gold Mines Limited (the “Company’)
Appendix 3X - Director's Interest Notice

We refer to the following;
1. The Appendix 3X lodged by the Company with ASX on 2 December 2008.
2. Listing rule 3,19A which requires an entity to tell ASX the following:

3.19A.1 The nofifiable interests of a director of the entity (or in the case of a trust, a director of the
respongible entity of the trust) at the following fimes.
»  On1January 2002,
+ Onthe date that the entity is admitted to the official list.
»  On the date that a director is appointed.
The entity must complete Appendix 3X and give it to ASX no more than 5 business days after 1
January 2002 or the entity's admission or a director's appointment.

A10A2 A change to a nofifiable interest of a director of the entity (or in the case of a trust, a director of the
responsible entity of the trust). The entity must complete Appendix 3Y and give it to ASX no mare
than 5 business days after the change occurs,

3.18A3 The notifiable interests of a director of the entily (or in the case of a lust, a diractor of the
respansible entity of the trust) at the date that the director ceases to be a director. The entity must
complete Appendix 3Z and give it to ASX na more than 5 business days after the director ceases to
ba a director.

3. Listing rule 3.198 which states as follows.
An entity must make such arrangements as are necessary with a director of the entity (or in the case of a trust, a
director of the responsible entity of the trust) to ensure that the director discloses fo the entily all the information

required by the entity fo give ASX campleted Appendices 3X, 3Y and 3Z within the time period allowed by listing
rule 3.19.A. The entity must enforce the arrangements with the director,
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4, The Companies Update dated 27 June 2008, reminding listed entifies of their obiigation to notify ASX wilhin 5
husiness days of the notifiable inferests in securilies held by each director and outlning the action that ASX would
take in relation to breaches of listings rules 3.19A and 3.198.

As the Appendix 3X notifying of the director's retevant interest and his appoiniment which eccurred on 11 November 2008, it
appears that the Appendix 3X should have been lodged with the ASX by 18 November 2008 As the Appendix ax was
lodged on 2 December 2008, it appears that the Company may be in breach of listing rules 319A andfor 3,198, 1t glso
appears that there may have been a breach of S205G of the Corporations Act by the director concerned.

Please note that ASX is required to record details of breaches of the listing rules by listed companies for its reporting
requirements.

ASX reminds the Company of its confract with ASX to comply with the listing rules. In the circumstances ASX considers that
it is appropriate that the Company make necessary arangaments to ensure there is not a recccurrence of a breach of the
listing rules.

Having regard to listing rules 3.19A and 3.19B and Guidance Note 22; “Director Disclosure of Interests and Transactions In
Securilies - Obligations of Listed Entitles”, we ask that you answer each of the following questions:

1. Please explain why the [Appendix / Appendices] were lodged late.

2 What arrangements dogs the Company have in place with its directors to ensure that it is able to meet its
disclosure obligations under listing rule 3.19A?

3 If the current arrangements are inadequate or not befng enforced, what additional steps does the Company intend
to laka ta ensure compliance with lisfing rule 3.1987

Your response should be sent to me by e-mail at jil hewitt@asx.com.au or by facsimile on facsimile number (08) 9221 2020,
1t should not be sent to the Company Announcements Office.

A response is requested as soon as possible and, in any event, not fater than half an hour befora the start of trading (le
before 7.30 a.m. W.D.8.T) on Friday 5 December 2008,

Under listing rule 18.74, a copy of this query and your respanse will be released to the market, so your response should be

in & form suitable for release and should separately address each of the questions asked. If you have any queries or
concerns, please contact me immediately

Yours sincerely,

ﬂ/ Jill ifv{

Adviser, Issuers (Perth
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